

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17186

Date sent

13/10/2016

Subject

IT Contracts and Telephony Equipment

Details of enquiry

1. **Provide a description of your current PBX? Please select from the below:**
 - Rolling Annual
 - Fixed contract exceeding 1 year
 - Fixed contract less than 1 year
2. **Who is the incumbent supplier for your PBX?**
3. **When did your PBX contract start? (Provide month and year)**
4. **When does your PBX contract end? (Provide month and year)**
5. **What is the value of your PBX contract?**
6. **How many extensions does your PBX have?**
7. **Do you have a Siemens ISDX?**
 - Yes
 - No
8. **Do you have NHS Mail?**
 - Yes
 - No
9. **Do you have NHS Mail 2?**
 - Yes
 - No
10. **What kind of Microsoft Licensing Agreement do you have? Please select from the below:**
 - Enterprise Agreement (EA)
 - Enterprise Agreement Subscription (EAS)
 - Microsoft Purchasing Agreement (MPA)
 - Select
 - Other (provide details)
11. **What is your Microsoft Licensing renewal date? (Provide month and year)**

Response Sent

1. Provide a description of your current PBX? Please select from the below:
Fixed contract exceeding 1 year
2. Who is the incumbent supplier for your PBX?

Ultima

3. When did your PBX contract start? (Provide month and year)
March 2016
4. When does your PBX contract end? (Provide month and year)
March 2017
5. What is the value of your PBX contract?
£15,000 pa
6. How many extensions does your PBX have?
1000
7. Do you have a Siemens ISDX?
No
8. Do you have NHS Mail?
Yes
9. Do you have NHS Mail 2?
Yes
10. What kind of Microsoft Licensing Agreement do you have? Please select from the below:
Enterprise Agreement Subscription (EAS)
11. What is your Microsoft Licensing renewal date? (Provide month and year)
July 2017